



legha

11_arbapl_575_2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.575 OF 2026

Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited ...Applicant

V/s.

1. Drauto Technologies Pvt Ltd and ...Respondent
Ors.

WITH
ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) 6018 OF 2026

Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited ...Applicant

V/s.

1. Drauto Technologies Pvt Ltd and ...Respondents
Ors.

Ms. Aparna Shrivastava (through VC) *Reliable Legal Partners for the Applicant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 10 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Heard Ms. Shrivastava the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant.

2) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 16 June 2026.
Hamdast is granted.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]